508296789 12/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8343979

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| EXFO INC. | 12/20/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EXFO SOLUTIONS SAS |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2 RUE JACQUELINE AURIOL |
| City: | SAINT-JACQUES DE LA LANDE |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | 35136 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8213330 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)270-9835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044308141

Email: deanna@barattaip.com **Correspondent Name:** BARATTA LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 78678

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28271

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PRV-042 INC TO SOLUTIONS |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAWRENCE A. BARATTA, JR. |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lawrence A. Baratta, Jr./ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/21/2023 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRV-042 Inc to Solutions Assignment#page1.tif source=PRV-042 Inc to Solutions Assignment#page2.tif source=PRV-042 Inc to Solutions Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508296789 REEL: 065929 FRAME: 0258



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION – UNIVERSAL

(All rights and all countries)

Whereas, the following ASSIGNOR listed under ASSIGNOR name, and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR")

| ASSIGNOR name | ASSIGNOR address |
|---------------|---|
| EXFO Inc. | 400, Ave Godin, Quebec, QC, G1M 2K2, CANADA |

has either the entire right, title and interest or a portion of the right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements in the inventions listed in the Appendix (hereinafter the "INVENTIONS") and which are the subject of the patent application(s) and Letters Patents also listed in the Appendix and related patent application(s) and Letters Patent(s), the contents of which are hereby incorporated by reference in their entirety,

WHEREAS, the following ASSIGNEE listed under ASSIGNEE name, and its successors, assigns or legal representatives (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNEE")

| ASSIGNEE name | ASSIGNEE address |
|--------------------|---|
| EXFO Solutions SAS | 2 rue Jacqueline Auriol, Saint-Jacques de la Lande, 35136, FRANCE |

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, in and to said patent applications and any Letters Patents that may issue thereon, and in and to said Letters Patents set forth in the Appendix held by ASSIGNOR;

| NOW, | THERE | FORE, | for | good | and | valuable | consideration, | the | receipt | and | sufficiency | of | which | are | hereby |
|--------|----------|--------------|-----|------|-----|----------|----------------|-----|---------|-----|-------------|----|-------|-----|--------|
| acknow | wledged, | ASSIG | ION | R | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | _ | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | |

hereby assigns, vests and transfers

| XI . | confirms such | assignment. | vesting o | or transfer effective | 2023-12-18 |
|------|---------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|
|------|---------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|

confirms that effective the date of invention, we did assign, vest and transfer, by virtue of a contract or agreement entered into prior to making the INVENTIONS,

to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive right, title and interest or ASSIGNOR's portion of the right, title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS and improvements and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections to be obtained for said INVENTIONS owned by ASSIGNOR in Canada, the United States, Europe and everywhere else throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application(s) claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in ASSIGNEE's own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said INVENTIONS.

Initials
ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

BR BR



ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request by ASSIGNEE, to promptly provide ASSIGNEE, without further compensation, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTIONS or patent application(s) as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, to testify in any interference, opposition, litigation, or similar proceedings related to said INVENTIONS or application(s), to sign such further requests, applications, assignments, declarations, papers, instruments, affidavits, preliminary statements and other necessary documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Assignment and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing and prosecuting said application(s) and securing Letters Patents thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, or any competent authority to issue patents, to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the insertion on this Assignment of the serial number(s) and filing date(s) of said application(s) when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

ASSIGNOR Signature

EXFO Inc.

By:

Full name: Benoit Ringuette

Title: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Date: 2023-12-20

ASSIGNEE Signature

EXFO Solutions SAS

By:

Full name: Benoit Ringuette

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: 2023-12-20

Initials
ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

BR BR



Appendix. Listing of INVENTIONS, including currently pending patent application(s) and granted Letters Patent(s)

| Country/Region | Application No. | Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY) | Title |
|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|---|
| United States | 12/570,192 | 9/30/2009 | Managing Mobile Telecommunications Packet Data Service Traffic In Real-Time |

Initials
ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

BR BR

RECORDED: 12/21/2023

PATENT REEL: 065929 FRAME: 0261